

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12775/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2024 in WA No. 198/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

VADLA BRAHMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMMARI ANJAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.128482/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10939/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128582/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128583/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128584/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that in the connected matters, notice has already been issued and the delay was condoned. Accordingly, the delay stands condoned.

Issue notice.

The parties shall maintain status quo with respect to the subject property, as of today, till the next date of listing.

List this matter along with SLP(C)No.21809/2022 and SLP(C)Dy.No.10409/2023.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)