

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13877/2024

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 186018/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 13878/2024 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 193839/2022

FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 161385/2023

IA No. 193839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161385/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 13879-13880/2024 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204311/2022

IA No. 204311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 13898/2024 (XII-A)

IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175502/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175516/2023

IA No. 175502/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175516/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 13900-13901/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 7388/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 7386/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7387/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 16799-16802/2024 (XII-A)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128583/2024

IA No. 128583/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 12775/2024 (XII-A)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 128482/2024

IA No. 128482/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR
Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Wadiyar, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Sufyan Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.
Ms. Jayasheela, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhounik Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.
Ms. Aarati Sah, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mrs. Abhisek Das, Adv.
Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bherwani, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mrs. K.radha, Adv.
Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinit Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Mahendhran T, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. O Keerthi, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi Kg, Adv.
Ms. Tualia Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Promila, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.08.2025 (high on Board).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)